
 

ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR ONE SEMESTER ONE 

SET 17 CERTIFICATE IN NURSING/MIDWIFERY 1:1 

AUGUST TO DECEMBER 2024 

PERIOD  

 Block study Ward 

placement 

Pre end of semester 

exams 

Revision  UNMEB 

EXAMS 

 Course modules Rugarama 

hospital  

Kamukira 

HCIV 

Pass mark 40% Review 

of progressives 

 

Internal seminar 

 

Group 

discussions 

 

Personal study  

End of semester 

exams CN SET 17 CM SET 17 

Foundations of nursing 

I 

Anatomy & Physiology 

and First Aid 

II 

Computer  

Microbiology  

PCH 

Foundations of nursing I 

Anatomy & Physiology 

and First Aid 

II 

Computer  

Microbiology  

PCH 

Dates 29/07/2024 

 

14/10/2024 

29/07/2024 

 

14/10/2024 

15/10/2024 

 

15/11/2024 

18/11/2023 

 

24/11/2023 

25/11/2024 

 

01/12/2024 

02/12/2024 

 

13/12/2024 

 

Duration  14  weeks 14  weeks  4 weeks 1 week 1 week 2 Weeks 

ASIIMWE DARIUS 

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR 



 

ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR TWO SEMESTER ONE. 

SET 14 CERTIFICATE IN NURSING AND MIDWIFERY 2:1 

AUGUST TO DECEMBER 2024. 

PERIOD  

 Block study Ward 

placement 

Pre end of semester 

exams 

Revision  UNMEB 

EXAMS 

 Course modules  

Rugarama 

hospital  

Rushoroza 

HCIV 

Kamukira 

HCIV 

 

Pass mark 40% Review 

of progressives 

 

Internal seminar 

 

Group 

discussions 

 

Personal study  

End of semester 

exams CN SET 15 CM SET 15 

Pharmacology I 

Paediatric nursing I 

Medical nursing I 

Surgical nursing I 

Occupational Health  

Nursing. 

Midwifery I 

Pharmacology I 

Paediatrics I 

Occupational Health  

Community Health 

Nursing. 

Dates 29/07/2024 

 

22/09/2024 

29/07/2024 

 

22/09/2024 

23/09/2024 

 

15/11/2024 

18/11/2023 

 

24/11/2023 

 

25/11/2024 

 

01/12/2024 

02/12/2024 

 

13/13/2024 

Duration  9 weeks 9 weeks  7 weeks 1 weeks 1 weeks 2 Weeks 

 

ASIIMWE DARIUS 

 



ACADEMIC REGISTRAR 

 

 

ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR THREE SEMESTER ONE 

SET 14 CERTIFICATE IN MIDWIFERY/NURSING 

JANUARY TO JULY 2024. 

PERIOD   

 Ward 

placement 

Block study Pre end of 

semester 

exams 

Revision  UNMEB EXAMS 

  

Rugarama 

hospital  

Rushoroza 

HCIV 

Kamukira 

HCIV 

Course modules Pass mark 

40% Review 

of 

progressives 

 

Externalsemin

ar 

 

Review of 

progressives 

 

Internal 

seminar 

Group 

discussions 

 

Personal 

study  

End of semester 

exams CN SET 14 CM SET 14 

Pharmacology II 

Paediatric nursing II 

Medical nursing II 

Surgical nursing II 

Occupational Health  

 

Midwifery I 

Pharmacology I 

Paediatrics II 

Occupational Health  

Community Health Nursing. 

 

Dates 29/07/2024 

 

22/09/2024 

23/09/2024 

 

15/11/2024 

23/09/2024 

 

15/11/2024 

18/11/2023 

 

24/11/2023 

25/11/2024 

 

01/12/2024 

02/12/2024 

 

13/13/2024 

Duration  9 weeks 7 weeks  7 weeks 1 week 1 week 2 Weeks 

ASIIMWE DARIUS 

 

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR. 



 

ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR THREE SEMESTER ONE 

SET 16 CERTIFICATE IN MIDWIFERY/NURSING 

AUGUST TO DECEMBER 2024. 

PERIOD   

 Ward 

placement 

Block study Pre end of 

semester 

exams 

Revision  UNMEB EXAMS 

 Rugarama 

hospital  

Kamukira 

HCIV 

Course modules Pass mark 

40% Review 

of 

progressives 

 

Internal 

seminar 

 

Review of 

progressives 

 

Internal 

seminar 

Group 

discussions 

 

Personal 

study  

End of semester 

exams CN SET 16 CM SET 16 

Anatomy and Physiology II  

Foundations of Nursing II 

Socio-Psychology. 

Primary Health Care. 

Computer II 

Anatomy and Physiology II  

Foundations of Nursing II 

Socio-Psychology. 

Primary Health Care. 

Computer II 

Dates 29/07/2024 

 

22/09/2024 

23/09/2024 

 

15/11/2024 

23/09/2024 

 

15/11/2024 

18/11/2023 

 

24/11/2023 

25/11/2024 

 

01/12/2024 

02/12/2024 

 

13/13/2024 

Duration  9 weeks         9 weeks  9 weeks 1 weeks 1 week 2 Weeks 

ASIIMWE DARIUS 

 

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR 



 

ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR ONE SEMESTER ONE 

SET V DIPLOMA IN NURSING EXTENSION. 

JULY TO DECEMBER 2024. 

PERIOD  

 Block study Ward 

placement 

Pre end of semester 

exams 

Revision  UNMEB 

EXAMS 

 Course modules  

 

Rugarama 

Hospital 

 

 

KRRH 

Pass mark 40% Review 

of progressives 

 

Internal seminar 

 

Group 

discussions 

 

Personal study  

End of semester 

exams CN SET IV  DNE  

Pharmacology III 

Paediatric nursing III 

Medical nursing III 

Surgical nursing III 

Mental Health. 

FON III 

 

Dates 19/07/2024 

 

22/09/2024 

 01/10/2024 

 

31/10/2024 

18/11/2023 

 

24/11/2023 

25/11/2024 

 

01/12/2024 

02/12/2024 

 

13/13/2024 

Duration  14 weekends   4 weeks 1 week 1 weeks 2 Weeks 

ASIIMWE DARIUS 

 

 

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR 



 
ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR ONE SEMESTER TWO 

SET 1V DIPLOMA IN NURSING EXTENSION. 

JULY TO DECEMBER 2024. 

PERIOD  

 Block study Ward 

placement 

Pre end of semester 

exams 

Revision  UNMEB 

EXAMS 

 Course modules  

 

Rugarama 

hospital  

Rushoroza 

HCIV 

Kamukira 

HCIV 

Pass mark 40% Review 

of progressives 

 

Internal seminar 

 

Group 

discussions 

 

Personal study  

End of semester 

exams CN SET III DNE  

Applied Research. 

Teaching Methods. 

PHC 

CBHC 

Occupational Health. 

Palliative Nursing. 

Disaster Management. 

 

Dates 19/07/2024 

 

22/09/2024 

 01/05/2024 

 

31/05/2024 

18/11/2023 

 

24/11/2023 

25/11/2024 

 

01/12/2024 

02/12/2024 

 

13/13/2024 

Duration  14 weekends   4 weeks 1 weeks 1 weeks 2 Weeks 

ASIIMWE DARIUS 

 

 

 

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR 



 
ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR TWO SEMESTER ONE 

SET III DIPLOMA IN NURSING EXTENSION. 

JULY TO DECEMBER 2024. 

PERIOD  

 Block study Ward 

placement 

Pre end of semester 

exams 

Revision  UNMEB 

EXAMS 

 Course modules  

 

Rugarama 

hospital  

Rushoroza 

HCIV 

Kamukira 

HCIV 

Pass mark 40% Review 

of progressives 

 

External seminar 

 

Group 

discussions 

 

Personal study  

End of semester 

exams CN SET II  DNE  

Pediatric Nursing III 

Health Service 

Management and 

Entrepreneurship 

Gynecology and 

Reproductive Health. 

Research Report.   

 

Dates 19/07/2024 

 

22/09/2024 

 23/09/2023 

 

15/11/2023 

18/11/2023 

 

24/11/2023 

25/11/2024 

 

01/12/2024 

02/12/2024 

 

13/13/2024 

Duration  14 weekends   4 weeks 1 week1 1 weeks 2 Weeks 

ASIIMWE DARIUS 

 

 

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR 


