To Care, Love and Serve

P.O. Box 918 Kabale, Email: rugaramatrainingschool@gmail.com

ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR ONE SEMESTER ONE

SET 17 CERTIFICATE IN NURSING/MIDWIFERY 1:1

AUGUST TO DECEMBER 2024

PERIOD						
	Block study		Ward placement	Pre end of semester exams	Revision	UNMEB EXAMS
	Course modules		Rugarama	Pass mark 40% Review	Group	End of semester
	CN SET 17	CM SET 17	hospital	of progressives	discussions	exams
	Foundations of nursing	Foundations of nursing I	Kamukira			
	I	Anatomy & Physiology	HCIV	Internal seminar	Personal study	
	Anatomy & Physiology	and First Aid				
	and First Aid	Π				
	II	Computer				
	Computer	Microbiology				
	Microbiology	PCH				
	РСН					
Dates	29/07/2024	29/07/2024	15/10/2024	18/11/2023	25/11/2024	02/12/2024
	14/10/2024	14/10/2024	15/11/2024	24/11/2022	01/12/2024	12/12/2024
	14/10/2024	14/10/2024	15/11/2024	24/11/2023	01/12/2024	13/12/2024
Duration	14 weeks	14 weeks	4 weeks	1 week	1 week	2 Weeks

ASIIMWE DARIUS

To Care, Love and Serve

P.O. Box 918 Kabale, Email: rugaramatrainingschool@gmail.com

ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR TWO SEMESTER ONE.

SET 14 CERTIFICATE IN NURSING AND MIDWIFERY 2:1

AUGUST TO DECEMBER 2024.

PERIOD						
	Block study		Ward placement	Pre end of semester exams	Revision	UNMEB EXAMS
	Course modules			Pass mark 40% Review	Group	End of semester
	CN SET 15	CM SET 15	Rugarama	of progressives	discussions	exams
	Pharmacology I	Midwifery I	hospital			
	Paediatric nursing I	Pharmacology I	Rushoroza	Internal seminar	Personal study	
	Medical nursing I	Paediatrics I	HCIV			
	Surgical nursing I	Occupational Health	Kamukira			
	Occupational Health	Community Health	HCIV			
	Nursing.	Nursing.				
Dates	29/07/2024	29/07/2024	23/09/2024	18/11/2023	25/11/2024	02/12/2024
	22/09/2024	22/09/2024	15/11/2024	24/11/2023	01/12/2024	13/13/2024
Duration	9 weeks	9 weeks	7 weeks	1 weeks	1 weeks	2 Weeks

ASIIMWE DARIUS

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR



ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR THREE SEMESTER ONE SET 14 CERTIFICATE IN MIDWIFERY/NURSING JANUARY TO JULY 2024.

PERIOD						
	Ward placement	Block study		Pre end of semester	Revision	UNMEB EXAMS
	-			exams		
		Course modules		Pass mark	Review of	End of semester
	Rugarama	CN SET 14	CM SET 14	40% Review	progressives	exams
	hospital	Pharmacology II	Midwifery I	of		
	Rushoroza	Paediatric nursing II	Pharmacology I	progressives	Internal	
	HCIV	Medical nursing II	Paediatrics II		seminar	
	Kamukira	Surgical nursing II	Occupational Health	Externalsemin	Group	
	HCIV	Occupational Health	Community Health Nursing.	ar	discussions	
					Personal study	
Dates	29/07/2024	23/09/2024	23/09/2024	18/11/2023	25/11/2024	02/12/2024
	22/09/2024	15/11/2024	15/11/2024	24/11/2023	01/12/2024	13/13/2024
Duration	9 weeks	7 weeks	7 weeks	1 week	1 week	2 Weeks

ASIIMWE DARIUS

To Care, Love and Serve

P.O. Box 918 Kabale, Email: rugaramatrainingschool@gmail.com

ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR THREE SEMESTER ONE SET 16 CERTIFICATE IN MIDWIFERY/NURSING AUGUST TO DECEMBER 2024.

PERIOD						
	Ward	Block study		Pre end of	Revision	UNMEB EXAMS
	placement			semester		
				exams		
	Rugarama	Course modules		Pass mark	Review of	End of semester
	hospital	CN SET 16	CM SET 16	40% Review	progressives	exams
	Kamukira	Anatomy and Physiology II	Anatomy and Physiology II	of		
	HCIV	Foundations of Nursing II	Foundations of Nursing II	progressives	Internal	
		Socio-Psychology.	Socio-Psychology.		seminar	
		Primary Health Care.	Primary Health Care.	Internal	Group	
		Computer II	Computer II	seminar	discussions	
					Personal	
					study	
Dates	29/07/2024	23/09/2024	23/09/2024	18/11/2023	25/11/2024	02/12/2024
	22/09/2024	15/11/2024	15/11/2024	24/11/2023	01/12/2024	13/13/2024
Duration	9 weeks	9 weeks	9 weeks	1 weeks	1 week	2 Weeks

ASIIMWE DARIUS

Rugarama School of Nursing and Midwifery Diocese of Kigezi To Care, Love and Serve

_ _ _ _

P.O. Box 918 Kabale, Email: rugaramatrainingschool@gmail.com

ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR ONE SEMESTER ONE

SET V DIPLOMA IN NURSING EXTENSION.

JULY TO DECEMBER 2024.

	Block study	Ward	Pre end of semester	Revision	UNMEB
		placement	exams		EXAMS
	Course modules		Pass mark 40% Review	Group	End of semester
	CN SET IV DNE		of progressives	discussions	exams
	Pharmacology III	Rugarama			
	Paediatric nursing III	Hospital	Internal seminar	Personal study	
	Medical nursing III				
	Surgical nursing III				
	Mental Health.	KRRH			
	FON III				
Dates	19/07/2024	01/10/2024	18/11/2023	25/11/2024	02/12/2024
	22/09/2024	31/10/2024	24/11/2023	01/12/2024	13/13/2024
Duration	14 weekends	4 weeks	1 week	1 weeks	2 Weeks

ASIIMWE DARIUS

DEDIOD

To Care, Love and Serve

P.O. Box 918 Kabale, Email: rugaramatrainingschool@gmail.com ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR ONE SEMESTER TWO SET 1V DIPLOMA IN NURSING EXTENSION.

JULY TO DECEMBER 2024.

	Block study	Ward placement	Pre end of semester exams	Revision	UNMEB EXAMS
	Course modules		Pass mark 40% Review	Group	End of semester
	CN SET III DNE		of progressives	discussions	exams
	Applied Research.	Rugarama			
	Teaching Methods.	hospital	Internal seminar	Personal study	
	PHC	Rushoroza			
	CBHC	HCIV			
	Occupational Health.	Kamukira			
	Palliative Nursing.	HCIV			
	Disaster Management.				
Dates	19/07/2024	01/05/2024	18/11/2023	25/11/2024	02/12/2024
	22/09/2024	31/05/2024	24/11/2023	01/12/2024	13/13/2024
Duration	14 weekends	4 weeks	1 weeks	1 weeks	2 Weeks

ASIIMWE DARIUS

To Care, Love and Serve

P.O. Box 918 Kabale, Email: rugaramatrainingschool@gmail.com ACADEMIC PROGRAM FOR YEAR TWO SEMESTER ONE SET III DIPLOMA IN NURSING EXTENSION.

JULY TO DECEMBER 2024.

PERIOD					
	Block study	Ward placement	Pre end of semester exams	Revision	UNMEB EXAMS
	Course modules		Pass mark 40% Review	Group	End of semester
	CN SET II DNE		of progressives	discussions	exams
	Pediatric Nursing III	Rugarama			
	Health Service	hospital	External seminar	Personal study	
	Management and	Rushoroza			
	Entrepreneurship	HCIV			
	Gynecology and	Kamukira			
	Reproductive Health.	HCIV			
	Research Report.				
Dates	19/07/2024	23/09/2023	18/11/2023	25/11/2024	02/12/2024
	22/09/2024	15/11/2023	24/11/2023	01/12/2024	13/13/2024
Duration	14 weekends	4 weeks	1 week1	1 weeks	2 Weeks
	· · ·	A SUMWE D		÷	•

ASIIMWE DARIUS